
GALVESTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
Crime Data & Staffing Trends



GALVESTON ISLAND POPULATION
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Year Population
2006 59,094
2007 57,590
2008 56,870
2009 57,040
2010 55,835
2011 48,748
2012 49,170
2013 48,067
2014 48,961
2015 50,065
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GALVESTON UNIFORM CRIME REPORT

Year Murder Rape Robbery Assault Burglary Larceny UUMV Total

2006 4 121 166 304 658 2267 306 3826
2007 7 82 209 287 757 2380 324 4046
2008 4 78 146 216 748 2067 257 3516
2009 6 64 121 222 954 2064 247 3678
2010 1 77 128 167 791 2141 250 3555
2011 4 58 88 152 453 1697 141 2593
2012 2 37 118 139 517 1792 160 2765
2013 3 56 93 84 439 1707 189 2571
2014 6 51 105 94 414 1447 193 2310
2015 2 61 76 85 335 1296 187 2042



GALVESTON UCR BREAKDOWN
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Violent	Offenses Property	Crimes Total

Year
Violent	
Crimes

Property	
Crimes Total

2006 595 3231 3826

2007 585 3461 4046

2008 444 3072 3516

2009 413 3265 3678

2010 373 3182 3555

2011 302 2291 2593

2012 296 2469 2765

2013 236 2335 2571

2014 256 2054 2310

2015 224 1818 2042



GALVESTON VS TEXAS UCR
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GALVESTON UCR – YEAR TO DATE
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2016 2017

Crime 2016 2017

Murder 3 3

Rape 33 37

Robbery 49 37

Agg Assault 54 54

Burglary 143 134

Larceny 723 729

UUMV 89 124



CALLS FOR SERVICE
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2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Year CFS	Total
2006 59649
2007 59894
2008 80899
2009 103588
2010 87713
2011 75883
2012 73757
2013 74423
2014 68104
2015 68045
2016 66763



GALVESTON POLICE STAFFING LEVELS
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2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Fiscal	
Year

Authorized	
Strength

2006 169
2007 169
2008 169
2009 169
2010 169
2011 132
2012 142
2013 142
2014 146
2015 146
2016 147
2017 152
2018 *168

*	Planned	staffing	increase	for	FY	2018.		Includes	2	budgeted	
Downtown	Officers,	6	budgeted	Seawall	Officers,	and	8	DOJ	
COPS	Grant	Officers


